for the purpose of building, maintaining and 
operating an Interurban Railroad from Sturgeon 
Bay through the Northern Peninsula of Door 
County, to the Township of Liberty Grove, and 
from thence North.
   SECOND: That the Capital Stock of said Corp-
oration shall be Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000) and that the same shall con- 
sist of Thirty-five Hundred (3500) shares of the 
par value of One Hundred Dollars ($100) each.
   THIRD:   That the subscriptions to said Stock 
shall be solicited as hereinafter provided for, and 
said subscriptions with payments thereon shall be

[...]

time of subscription, the balance of the subscrip- 
tion shall be subject to the call of the Board of 
Directors of the Corporation when organized. 

Provided however, that no call for such           14

subscriptions shall be made until the full capital- 
ization of Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000) shall have been subscribed.
   FIFTH: That said subscriptions, together with 
the amount paid thereon, less 5 per cent herein- 
after provided for shall be deposited in either one
of the aforesaid Banks until One Hundred and 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) of 
said Capital Stock is subscribed, when, and at 
which time, if the Railroad Commission of 
Wisconsin approve thereof, a Corporation shall 
be organized under the laws of the State of Wis- 
consin, Officers of the Corporation elected, and 
the official sanction of the State of Wisconsin